EVAA Protocol

Disclaimer

Dated 19th of January 2025

The EVAA Protocol is a non-custodial online digital platform based on the TON blockchain network, which allows certain related smart contracts to be deployed and run on its blockchain under certain conditions; it is not a financial or payment service of any kind and in any jurisdiction. The terms "borrow", "supply", "lend", "swap" and other similar wording found in the EVAA Protocol website or in any herein accessible digital application are used only as a basic reference, without any effective or legal meaning of the same terms in a regulated and/or financial environment. Any digital token that can be used, connected, obtained or that can interact in any way with any component of the EVAA Protocol is strictly a utility token and is not structured as nor intended to be a security or a financial product, e-money or digital payment token in any jurisdiction, and is not actively marketed in any specific location or for any specific target audience or user base.

Certain EVAA Protocol features may be unaccessible or unusable for users residing in certain Countries, territories and jurisdictions. While the EVAA Protocol strives to achieve a safe and secure digital environment, there are no guarantees of merchantability or fitness for any use and EVAA Protocol is provided "as is", disclaiming any liability whatsoever.